OF PUBLICATION

December 11, 2024

Township of Severn

Bramshott Avenue and Lakeside Drive, Township of Severn

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Bramshott Phase-1 Sewage Pumping Station Upgrade and Bramshott Forcemain Extension

To the above premises was substantially performed on: November 30, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 5, 2024

Name of owner: Liv Communities

Address for service: 1005 Skyview Road, Suite 301, Burlington, Ontario L7P

5B1

Name of contractor: RA Engineering Inc.

Address for service: 18075 Leslie Street., Unit 210, Newmarket, Ontario L3Y

9A4

Name of payment certi er: Stephen O'Brien of DLW Engineering Services Limited.

Limited.

Address: 1900 Dundas Street West, Suite A242, Mississauga, Ontario L5K 1P9

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: RA Engineering Inc., 18075 Leslie Street, Unit 210, Newmarket, Ontario L3Y 9A4

Publication date: December 11, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-102682</u>

Click the link above or visit